

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007821 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3119  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 N GLEN-ELK CHATTAROY RD INTERSECTION -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 09Z026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 24 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 12 2009

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY			N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.			SPOKANE ROCK PRODUCTS INC.	
	5111 E BROADWAY AVE			N 3303 SULLIVAN RD			4418 E 8TH AVE	
	99212-0928			99216-1676			SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0292	
	SPOKANE WA 992203366			SPOKANE WA 992100425			SPOKANE WA 992203808	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100423	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			47,000.00	-13.43 %	40,690.00	-6,310.00	21,641.15	-53.96 %	38,000.00	-19.15 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	1.0000	ACRE	4,000.0000	-25.00 %	3,000.0000	-1,000.00	1,000.0000	-75.00 %	1,545.0000	-61.38 %
			4,000.00	-1,000.00	3,000.00	-1,000.00	1,000.00	-3,000.00	1,545.00	-2,455.00
3	REMOVING GUIDE POST									
	9.0000	EACH	8.0000	87.50 %	15.0000	87.50 %	25.0000	212.50 %	15.0000	87.50 %
			72.00	63.00	135.00	63.00	225.00	153.00	135.00	63.00
GRADING										
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	6020.0000	C.Y.	13.0000	-55.77 %	5.7500	-55.77 %	6.0000	-53.85 %	5.7500	-55.77 %
			78,260.00	-43,645.00	34,615.00	-43,645.00	36,120.00	-42,140.00	34,615.00	-43,645.00
5	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	30.0000	C.Y.	4.5000	-42.22 %	2.6000	-42.22 %	2.0000	-55.56 %	2.6000	-42.22 %
			135.00	-57.00	78.00	-57.00	60.00	-75.00	78.00	-57.00
SURFACING										
6	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	2100.0000	TON	33.0000	-43.18 %	18.7500	-43.18 %	18.0000	-45.45 %	20.0000	-39.39 %
			69,300.00	-29,925.00	39,375.00	-29,925.00	37,800.00	-31,500.00	42,000.00	-27,300.00
LIQUID ASPHALT										
7	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.								
			1,830.00	0.00 %	1,830.00	0.00 %	1,830.00	0.00 %	1,830.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007821 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3119  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 N GLEN-ELK CHATTAROY RD INTERSECTION -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 09Z026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 24 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 12 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY 5111 E BROADWAY AVE 99212-0928 SPOKANE WA 992203366 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC. N 3303 SULLIVAN RD 99216-1676 SPOKANE WA 992100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	SPOKANE ROCK PRODUCTS INC. 4418 E 8TH AVE SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0292 SPOKANE WA 992203808 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100423

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
8	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28 1830.0000	TON	75.0000 137,250.00	74.7500 136,792.50	-0.33 % -457.50	80.0000 146,400.00	6.67 % 9,150.00	76.4500 139,903.50	1.93 % 2,653.50	
9	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		4,117.50	4,117.50	0.00 %	4,117.50	0.00 %	4,117.50	0.00 %	
10	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		2,745.00	2,745.00	0.00 %	2,745.00	0.00 %	2,745.00	0.00 %	
11	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		2,210.00	2,210.00	0.00 %	2,210.00	0.00 %	2,210.00	0.00 %	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
12	ESC LEAD 5.0000	DAY	250.0000 1,250.00	60.0000 300.00	-76.00 % -950.00	50.0000 250.00	-80.00 % -1,000.00	250.0000 1,250.00	0.00 % 0.00	
13	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET 50.0000	S.Y.	5.0000 250.00	11.0000 550.00	120.00 % 300.00	10.0000 500.00	100.00 % 250.00	20.0000 1,000.00	300.00 % 750.00	
14	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		500.00	500.00	0.00 %	500.00	0.00 %	500.00	0.00 %	
15	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 1.0000	ACRE	2,000.0000 2,000.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	-25.00 % -500.00	3,100.0000 3,100.00	55.00 % 1,100.00	1,458.0000 1,458.00	-27.10 % -542.00	
16	TOPSOIL TYPE A 640.0000	C.Y.	25.0000 16,000.00	15.0000 9,600.00	-40.00 % -6,400.00	40.0000 25,600.00	60.00 % 9,600.00	15.5000 9,920.00	-38.00 % -6,080.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007821 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3119  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 N GLEN-ELK CHATTAROY RD INTERSECTION -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 09Z026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 24 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 12 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.	SPOKANE ROCK PRODUCTS INC.
5111 E BROADWAY AVE	N 3303 SULLIVAN RD	4418 E 8TH AVE
99212-0928	99216-1676	SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0292
SPOKANE WA 992203366	SPOKANE WA 992100425	SPOKANE WA 992203808
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100423

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
17	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	19.0000	EACH	35.0000	31.0000	-11.43%	30.0000	-14.29%	40.0000	14.29%	
			665.00	589.00	-76.00	570.00	-95.00	760.00	95.00	
18	PAINT LINE									
	7745.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.2000	-50.00%	0.1800	-55.00%	0.2000	-50.00%	
			3,098.00	1,549.00	-1,549.00	1,394.10	-1,703.90	1,549.00	-1,549.00	
19	PAINTED WIDE LINE									
	1635.0000	L.F.	0.7500	0.6000	-20.00%	0.5500	-26.67%	0.5500	-26.67%	
			1,226.25	981.00	-245.25	899.25	-327.00	899.25	-327.00	
20	PAINTED STOP LINE									
	32.0000	L.F.	4.7500	4.5000	-5.26%	5.0000	5.26%	4.4000	-7.37%	
			152.00	144.00	-8.00	160.00	8.00	140.80	-11.20	
21	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW									
	9.0000	EACH	125.0000	126.0000	0.80%	125.0000	0.00%	125.0000	0.00%	
			1,125.00	1,134.00	9.00	1,125.00	0.00	1,125.00	0.00	
22	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	0.6900	HUND	1,800.0000	3,100.0000	72.22%	5,000.0000	177.78%	3,000.0000	66.67%	
			1,242.00	2,139.00	897.00	3,450.00	2,208.00	2,070.00	828.00	
23	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-9.90%		-0.99%		-11.04%	
			10,100.00	9,100.00	-1,000.00	10,000.00	-100.00	8,985.00	-1,115.00	
24	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.			-29.08%		-26.71%		-30.26%	
			84,600.00	60,000.00	-24,600.00	62,000.00	-22,600.00	59,000.00	-25,600.00	
25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	150.0000	HR	5.0000	12.4000	148.00%	10.0000	100.00%	12.0000	140.00%	
			750.00	1,860.00	1,110.00	1,500.00	750.00	1,800.00	1,050.00	
26	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-50.13%		-47.23%		-20.84%	
			37,900.00	18,900.00	-19,000.00	20,000.00	-17,900.00	30,000.00	-7,900.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007821 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3119  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 N GLEN-ELK CHATTAROY RD INTERSECTION -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 09Z026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 24 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 12 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
INLAND ASPHALT COMPANY	N.A. DEGERSTROM, INC.	SPOKANE ROCK PRODUCTS INC.
5111 E BROADWAY AVE	N 3303 SULLIVAN RD	4418 E 8TH AVE
99212-0928	99216-1676	SPOKANE VALLEY WA 99212-0292
SPOKANE WA 992203366	SPOKANE WA 992100425	SPOKANE WA 992203808
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 214002	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100423

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
27	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	248.0000	S.F.	16.0000	7.2500	-54.69%	10.0000	-37.50%	7.0000	-56.25%	
			3,968.00	1,798.00	-2,170.00	2,480.00	-1,488.00	1,736.00	-2,232.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
28	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP									
		L.S.	500.00	2,265.00	1,765.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,750.00	1,250.00	
29	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%	5.00	0.00%	
30	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	
31	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	-1.00	0.00%	
32	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.	500.00	500.00	0.00%	1,000.00	100.00%	1,000.00	500.00%	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$512,748.75	\$379,000.00	-26.08%	\$390,180.00	-23.90%	\$392,125.05	-23.52%	
BASE TOTAL			\$512,748.75	\$379,000.00	-26.08%	\$390,180.00	-23.90%	\$392,125.05	-23.52%	

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007821 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3119  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 N GLEN-ELK CHATTAROY RD INTERSECTION -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 09Z026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 24 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 12 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
HALF MOON CONSTRUCTION AND LEASING, INC. 101 E MAGNESIUM RD SUITE 200 SPOKANE WA 992085901 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100335	MOUNTAIN CREST ENTERPRISES, II 4024 1ST AVE 99021 MEAD WA 990211800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100397	H.L.T. CONSTRUCTION, INC. 150 'E' ST NW EPHRATA WA 988231658 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100490

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION													
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-55.32 %			-28.48 %			-36.17 %		
			47,000.00	21,000.00	-26,000.00	33,615.70	-13,384.30	30,000.00	-17,000.00				
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING												
	1.0000	ACRE	4,000.0000	3,000.0000	-25.00 %	500.0000	-87.50 %	3,500.0000	-12.50 %				
			4,000.00	3,000.00	-1,000.00	500.00	-3,500.00	3,500.00	-500.00				
3	REMOVING GUIDE POST												
	9.0000	EACH	8.0000	20.0000	150.00 %	15.0000	87.50 %	16.5000	106.25 %				
			72.00	180.00	108.00	135.00	63.00	148.50	76.50				
GRADING													
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL												
	6020.0000	C.Y.	13.0000	11.0000	-15.38 %	11.8300	-9.00 %	10.0000	-23.08 %				
			78,260.00	66,220.00	-12,040.00	71,216.60	-7,043.40	60,200.00	-18,060.00				
5	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION												
	30.0000	C.Y.	4.5000	32.0000	611.11 %	3.2900	-26.89 %	25.0000	455.56 %				
			135.00	960.00	825.00	98.70	-36.30	750.00	615.00				
SURFACING													
6	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE												
	2100.0000	TON	33.0000	15.0000	-54.55 %	20.6300	-37.48 %	17.0000	-48.48 %				
			69,300.00	31,500.00	-37,800.00	43,323.00	-25,977.00	35,700.00	-33,600.00				
LIQUID ASPHALT													
7	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %				
			1,830.00	1,830.00		1,830.00		1,830.00					

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007821 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3119  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 N GLEN-ELK CHATTAROY RD INTERSECTION -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 09Z026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 24 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 12 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
HALF MOON CONSTRUCTION AND LEASING, INC. 101 E MAGNESIUM RD SUITE 200 SPOKANE WA 992085901 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100335	MOUNTAIN CREST ENTERPRISES, II 4024 1ST AVE 99021 MEAD WA 990211800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100397	H.L.T. CONSTRUCTION, INC. 150 'E' ST NW EPHRATA WA 988231658 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100490

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER							
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT									
HOT MIX ASPHALT																			
8	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28	TON	75.0000	77.0000	2.67 %	82.2300	9.64 %	82.2500	9.67 %	137,250.00	140,910.00	3,660.00	150,480.90	13,230.90	150,517.50	13,267.50			
9	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	4,117.50	4,117.50	0.00 %	4,117.50	0.00 %	4,117.50	0.00 %	10	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	2,745.00	2,745.00	2,745.00	2,745.00			
11	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	2,210.00	2,210.00	0.00 %	2,210.00	0.00 %	2,210.00	0.00 %	EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
12	ESC LEAD	DAY	250.0000	222.0000	-11.20 %	50.0000	-80.00 %	150.0000	-40.00 %	1,250.00	1,110.00	-140.00	250.00	-1,000.00	750.00	-500.00			
13	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	S.Y.	5.0000	10.0000	100.00 %	11.0000	120.00 %	11.0000	120.00 %	250.00	500.00	250.00	550.00	300.00	550.00	300.00			
14	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.	500.00	500.00	0.00 %	500.00	0.00 %	500.00	0.00 %	15	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	2,000.0000	1,600.0000	-20.00 %	3,300.0000	65.00 %	3,300.0000	65.00 %
16	TOPSOIL TYPE A	C.Y.	25.0000	43.0000	72.00 %	22.2200	-11.12 %	35.0000	40.00 %	2,000.00	1,600.00	-400.00	3,300.00	1,300.00	3,300.00	1,300.00			
			16,000.00	27,520.00	11,520.00	14,220.80	-1,779.20	22,400.00	6,400.00										

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007821 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3119  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 N GLEN-ELK CHATTAROY RD INTERSECTION -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 09Z026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 24 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 12 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
HALF MOON CONSTRUCTION AND LEASING, INC. 101 E MAGNESIUM RD SUITE 200 SPOKANE WA 992085901 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100335	MOUNTAIN CREST ENTERPRISES, II 4024 1ST AVE 99021 MEAD WA 990211800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100397	H.L.T. CONSTRUCTION, INC. 150 'E' ST NW EPHRATA WA 988231658 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100490

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
17	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 19.0000	EACH	35.0000 665.00	45.0000 855.00	28.57 % 190.00	33.0000 627.00	-5.71 % -38.00	33.0000 627.00	-5.71 % -38.00				
18	PAINT LINE 7745.0000	L.F.	0.4000 3,098.00	0.2000 1,549.00	-50.00 % -1,549.00	0.2000 1,549.00	-50.00 % -1,549.00	0.2000 1,549.00	-50.00 % -1,549.00				
19	PAINTED WIDE LINE 1635.0000	L.F.	0.7500 1,226.25	0.6000 981.00	-20.00 % -245.25	0.5800 948.30	-22.67 % -277.95	0.6000 981.00	-20.00 % -245.25				
20	PAINTED STOP LINE 32.0000	L.F.	4.7500 152.00	5.0000 160.00	5.26 % 8.00	4.8300 154.56	1.68 % 2.56	5.0000 160.00	5.26 % 8.00				
21	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 9.0000	EACH	125.0000 1,125.00	136.0000 1,224.00	8.80 % 99.00	137.0800 1,233.72	9.66 % 108.72	150.0000 1,350.00	20.00 % 225.00				
22	RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 0.6900	HUND	1,800.0000 1,242.00	3,300.0000 2,277.00	83.33 % 1,035.00	3,300.0000 2,277.00	83.33 % 1,035.00	3,300.0000 2,277.00	83.33 % 1,035.00				
23	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	10,100.00	9,400.00	-6.93 % -700.00	9,883.50	-2.14 % -216.50	10,000.00	-0.99 % -100.00				
24	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.	84,600.00	61,000.00	-27.90 % -23,600.00	65,050.00	-23.11 % -19,550.00	61,000.00	-27.90 % -23,600.00				
25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 150.0000	HR	5.0000 750.00	13.0000 1,950.00	160.00 % 1,200.00	13.2000 1,980.00	164.00 % 1,230.00	13.2000 1,980.00	164.00 % 1,230.00				
26	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	37,900.00	18,000.00	-52.51 % -19,900.00	13,205.50	-65.16 % -24,694.50	24,000.00	-36.68 % -13,900.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 09Z026 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007821 REGION NO : 6  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3119  
 HWY : SR 002  
 TITLE : US 2  
 N GLEN-ELK CHATTAROY RD INTERSECTION -  
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS  
 09Z026  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : SPOKANE

BIDS OPENED ON : Sep 24 2009  
 AWARDED ON : Oct 12 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
HALF MOON CONSTRUCTION AND LEASING, INC. 101 E MAGNESIUM RD SUITE 200 SPOKANE WA 992085901 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100335	MOUNTAIN CREST ENTERPRISES, II 4024 1ST AVE 99021 MEAD WA 990211800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100397	H.L.T. CONSTRUCTION, INC. 150 'E' ST NW EPHRATA WA 988231658 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100490

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
27	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	248.0000	S.F.	16.0000	-50.00 %	8.0000	-51.87 %	7.7000	-51.87 %	9.0000	-43.75 %
			3,968.00	-1,984.00	1,984.00	-2,058.40	1,909.60	-2,058.40	2,232.00	-1,736.00
OTHER ITEMS										
28	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.	500.00	900.00 %	5,000.00	240.00 %	1,700.00	240.00 %	4,000.00	700.00 %
29	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
30	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
31	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
32	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	500.00	40.00 %	700.00	0.00 %	500.00	0.00 %	1,500.00	200.00 %
				200.00				0.00		1,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$512,748.75	-19.85 %	\$410,985.50	-16.12 %	\$430,114.38	-16.12 %	\$430,877.50	-15.97 %
BASE TOTAL			\$512,748.75	-19.85 %	\$410,985.50	-16.12 %	\$430,114.38	-16.12 %	\$430,877.50	-15.97 %